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DA-00-01CONTEXT PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU1
35 STOREY
MIXED USE

MU3
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

MU4
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

MU6
8 STOREY

18 000 SF +/-

MU7
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

MU2
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

LYLE STREET

DAWSON STREET

W
Y

S
E

 R
O

A
D

10
 P

AR
KI

N
G

 S
PA

C
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KI

N
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A
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E
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MU5
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-
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W
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M
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E
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DA-00-02MASTER PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU1 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 43 030 SF

STOREYS 35

COVERAGE 58%

GROSS FLOOR AREA N/A

GF COMMERCIAL N/A

MU1 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL UNITS/LEVEL

100 N/A

200-300 12

400-3200 8

3300-3500 4

UNIT TOTAL

FAR N/A

MU1 - PARKING

89

89P1 INTERIOR

P2 INTERIOR

20EXTERIOR

TOTAL 198

TOTAL

N/A

24

232

12

268

MU1

35 STOREY
MIXED USE

W
Y

S
E

 R
O

A
D

10
 P

AR
KI

N
G

 S
PA

C
ES
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 P

AR
KI

N
G

 S
PA

C
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RAMP DN
U/G TO MU1

HRM SIDEWALK

HRM SIDEWALK

H
R

M
 SID

EW
ALKSI

D
EW
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K
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A
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D

EW
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K
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AZ

A

RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRANCE

MBE
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22'-0"

23'-0"

5'-0"

5'-0"

1'
-9

"

5 '
-0

"

3'
-4

"

4'-0"

20'-0"

4'-11"

7'-8" 3'
-0

"
49

'-8
"

49
'-8

"

16'-0"

63'-2" 16'-0"

83'-8"

93'-8"

73'-2"

MU5

COMMERCIAL 
ENTRANCE

COMMERCIAL 
ENTRANCE

COMMERCIAL 
ENTRANCE
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CLIENT

As indicated
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DA-10-01MU1 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU1

35 STOREY
MIXED USE
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Y

S
E
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O
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D

10
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AR
KI
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G
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HRM SIDEWALK

H
R

M
 SID

EW
ALKSI

D
EW

AL
K

PL
AZ

A

SI
D

EW
AL

K

PL
AZ

A

RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRANCE

20'-0"

22'-0"

23'-0"

5'-0"

5'-0"

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY
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PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

As indicated
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DA-10-11MU1 - LANDSCAPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date
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Y
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R
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UTILITIES
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DA-10-12MU1 - PARKING
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



EXIT STAIRS

RESIDENTIAL 
LOBBY

COMMERCIAL

17201 SF

AMENITY

1590 SF

AMENITY

1570 SF
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"
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DA-10-13MU1 - 100
COMMERCIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



2 BED

963 SF

2 BED

828 SF

3 BED

1402 SF

3 BED

1130 SF 3 BED

1402 SF

2 BED

828 SF
2 BED

963 SF

3 BED

1271 SF

2 BED

996 SF
2 BED

889 SF

2 BED

996 SF

3 BED

1271 SF

49'-8" 92'-0" 49'-8"
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"
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SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
2:

35
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-14MU1 - 200 - 300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



2 BED

1048 SF

1 BED

720 SF

2 BED

1047 SF

1 BED

675 SF

1 BED

675 SF

2 BED

1055 SF

1 BED

744 SF

2 BED

1054 SF

92'-0"

98
'-0

"EXIT STAIRS
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DA-10-15MU1 - 400 - 3200
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



3 BED

1773 SF

3 BED

1772 SF

3 BED

1792 SF

3 BED

1792 SF

92'-0"

98
'-0

"EXIT STAIRS

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY
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DA-10-16MU1 - 3300 - 3500
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU2 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 24 861

STOREYS 6

COVERAGE 54%

GROSS FLOOR AREA N/A

GF COMMERCIAL N/A

MU2 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL

100-300

400-600

UNIT TOTAL

FAR N/A

TOTAL

31

30

61

MU2 - PARKING

TOTAL 75

MU2
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

DAWSON STREET
R

AM
P 

D
N

HRM SIDEWALK

MU5

23'-0"
3 STOREY 
STREET WALL

ENTRY

6'
-0

"

13'-3"

24'-10"
6'-3"

6'-0"

10
'-0

"

21'-1"

25'-4"
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'-9

"
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PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT
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As indicated
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DA-10-20MU2 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRANCE

SIDEWALK

PARKING 
ENTRANCE

COMMON 
AMENITY

TREE BUFFER

1.8m HIGH 
PRIVACY 

FENCE

MU2

PRIVATE AMENITY

PRIVATE ENTRY

DAWSON ST

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER
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PROJECT ADDRESS
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DA-10-21MU2 - LANDSCAPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date
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R
S
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R
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DA-10-22MU2 - TYPICAL
PARKING PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ENTRY 
LOBBYST

AI
R

S

ST
AI

R
S

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

2 BED

1184 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

2 BED

1110 SF
AMENITY

AMENITY

191'-0"

72
'-0

"

SCALE DATE
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DA-10-23MU2 - 100 - 300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R
S

ST
AI

R
S

1 BED

806 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

1110 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

840 SF

6'-0" 176'-0" 9'-0"

34
'-0

"
3 2
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"

LEVEL 300 TERRACE
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DA-10-24MU2 - 400 - 600
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU3 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 25 158

STOREYS 6

COVERAGE 53%

GROSS FLOOR AREA

GF COMMERCIAL

MU2 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL

100-300

400-600

FAR

TOTAL

31

30

MU2 - PARKING

N/A

N/A

UNIT TOTAL

N/A

61

TOTAL 75

MU3
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

MU4

HRM SIDEWALK

23'-0"

MU2

26'-9"

6'-2"

27
'-4

"

9 '
-1

1"

1 5
'- 1

1 "

6 '
-0

"

13'-11"
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CLIENT
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DA-10-30MU3 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU3

RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRANCE

SIDEWALK

PRIVATE ENTRY

PARKING 
ENTRANCE

COMMON 
AMENITY

TREE BUFFER

1.8m HIGH 
PRIVACY 

FENCE

PRIVATE AMENITY

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY
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DA-10-31MU3 - LANDSCAPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date

DAWSON ST
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DA-10-32MU3 - TYPICAL
PARKING PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ENTRY 
LOBBY

ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

2 BED

1184 SF

2 BED

1110 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

AMENITY

AMENITY

191'-0"

72
'-0

"
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DA-10-33MU3 - 100 - 300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R
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R

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF
1 BED

806 SF

1 BED

840 SF
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1 BED
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1 BED
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DA-10-34MU3 - 400 - 600
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU4 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 25 926

STOREYS 6

COVERAGE 51%

GROSS FLOOR AREA

GF COMMERCIAL

MU2 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL

100-300

400-600

UNIT TOTAL

FAR

TOTAL

MU2 - PARKING

N/A

N/A

N/A

31

30

61

TOTAL 75

MU3

MU4
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

MU6

FAULKNER STREET

HRM SIDEWALK

23'-0"

MU2
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SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

As indicated

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

07
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-40MU4 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU4

FAULKNER STREET

HRM SIDEWALK

PRIVATE AMENITY

TREE BUFFER

1.8m HIGH 
PRIVACY FENCE

COMMON 
AMENITY

RESIDENTIAL ENTRY

PRIVATE ENTRY

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.

SCALE DATE
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DA-10-41MU4 - LANDSACPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date
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DA-10-42MU4 - TYPICAL
PARKING PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date
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1 BED

825 SF
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825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED
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1 BED
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1 BED
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2 BED
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DA-10-43MU4 - 100-300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



LEVEL 300 TERRACE

ST
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R
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R1 BED

840 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

2 BED

1110 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED
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2 BED
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DA-10-44MU4 - 400-600
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU5 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 23 423

STOREYS 6

COVERAGE 57%

GROSS FLOOR AREA

GF COMMERCIAL

MU2 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL

100-300

400-600

UNIT TOTAL

FAR

TOTAL

MU2 - PARKING

N/A

N/A

N/A

31

30

61

TOTAL 75

MU2

MU5
6 STOREY

13 572 SF +/-

FAULKNER STREET
23'-0"

MU4

3 STOREY 
STREET WALL
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DA-10-50MU5 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU5

PRIVATE AMENITY

TREE BUFFER

1.8m HIGH 
PRIVACY FENCE

COMMON 
AMENITY

RESIDENTIAL ENTRY

PRIVATE ENTRY

FAULKNER STREET

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.
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DRAWN BY
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PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

22
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-51MU5 - LANDSCAPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



23'-0"

20
'-9

"

20'-0"

20
'-0

"

ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R

LO
BB

Y

U
TI

LI
TI

ES
U

TI
LI

TI
ES

UTILITIES

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

24
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-52MU5 - TYPICAL
PARKING PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ENTRY 
LOBBY

ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R 1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

2 BED

1184 SF

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

1 BED

880 SF

AMENITY

AMENITY 2 BED

1110 SF

72
'-0

"

191'-0"

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

26
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-53MU5 - 100 - 300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R1 BED

840 SF

1 BED

806 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF

1 BED

825 SF
1 BED

825 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

962 SF

2 BED

1110 SF

6'-0" 176'-0" 9'-0"

66
'-0

"

LEVEL 300 TERRACE

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

28
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-54MU5 - 400 - 600
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY

MU6 - LOT SUMMARY DATA
LOT AREA ± 24 636

STOREYS 9

COVERAGE 73%

GROSS FLOOR AREA

GF COMMERCIAL N/A

MU5 - UNIT DATA
LEVEL

100-300

400-600

700

800

UNIT TOTAL

FAR

TOTAL

38

45

11

9

103

MU6 - PARKING
TOTAL 103

N/A

N/A

MU6
8 STOREY

18 000 SF +/-

MU7

FAULKNER STREET

HRM SIDEWALK

H
R

M
 SID

EW
ALK

W
ILL IA

M
 S

TR
E

E
T

H
R

M
 SID

EW
ALK

23 '- 0"

15'-2"

10'-6"

9'-11"4'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0"

24'-0"

42'-10"

5'-6"

27'-8"

18'-0"

17'-1"

20'-11"

3'-10"

MU4 MU5

3 STOREY STREET WALL

6 
STOREY

7
STOREY

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

As indicated

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

32
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-60MU6 - SITE PLAN
WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



MU6

PRIVATE AMENITY

TREE BUFFER

1.8m HIGH 
PRIVACY FENCE

RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRY

PRIVATE ENTRY

FAULKNER STREET

NOTE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN ELEMENTS 
ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 
MODIFICATION BY THE LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT DURING THE BUILDING 
PERMIT PROCESS.

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

35
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-61MU6 - LANDSCAPE
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



UTILITIES

ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R

20 '- 0"

20 '- 0"

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

37
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-62MU6 - PARKING
PLAN

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R

71 '- 6"

1 BED

894 SF
1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

797 SF

1 BED

798 SF

2 BED

1073 SF

ENTRY

21'-0"

20'-0"

248'-0"

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

39
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-63MU6 - 100
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R
1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

894 SF

1 BED

878 SF
1 BED

711 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF
1 BED

798 SF

2 BED

1073 SF
1 BED

798 SF
1 BED

797 SF

248'-0"

71'-6"

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

42
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-64MU6 - 200-300
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R

241'-10"
6'-2"

26'-6"
38 '- 0"

1 BED

787 SF

2 BED

1186 SF

1 BED

701 SF

1 BED

701 SF

1 BED

701 SF

1 BED

689 SF 1 BED

585 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF

1 BED

798 SF
2 BED

1073 SF

1 BED

798 SF
1 BED

797 SF

LEVEL 300 TERRACE 

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

44
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-65MU6 - 400-600
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R
2 BED

1186 SF

1 BED

522 SF

2 BED

1073 SF

2 BED

1073 SF

2 BED

943 SF

2 BED

944 SF

2 BED

931 SF 1 BED

585 SF

2 BED

1073 SF

2 BED

1073 SF
2 BED

1073 SF

9'-6"
210'-0"

26'-6"
38 '- 0"

TERRACE

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

46
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-66MU6 - 700
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



ST
AI

R

ST
AI

R
1 BED

701 SF

2 BED

943 SF

2 BED

944 SF

2 BED

931 SF
1 BED

585 SF

2 BED

1073 SF
2 BED

1073 SF
2 BED

1073 SF

2 BED

1073 SF

TERRACE

TERRACE

38'-0"
152'-11"

30'-0"
34 '- 6"

SCALE DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER

DWG TITLEPROJECT

PROJECT ADDRESS

CLIENT

1" = 20'-0"

20
19

-0
6-

18
 3

:3
3:

48
 P

M

RM

TM

JUNE 2019

2017-32

DA-10-67MU6 - 800
RESIDENTIAL

WYSE ROAD

ROBERT GHOSN

WYSE ROAD

No. Description Date



WYSE ROAD MASTER PLAN FEASIBILITY STUDY
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